
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several
f

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 7th day of August 1920.

Name and Title aa set forth in
Iiiraaee.

Bank of Scotland •{

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

N»M» of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank"!
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County')
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

. 438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,642,807

1,356,000

1,350,631

1,691,084

1,425,641

1,486,966

1,434,008

1,394,446

Under £5.

2,947,228

2,291,714

2,537,374

2,626,868

2,231,300

2,117,932

1,222,308

2,102,867

Total.

4,590,035

3,647,714

3,888,005

4,317,952

3,656,941

3,604,898

2,656,316

3,497,313

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.*

4,345,863

3,730,838

3,634,694

3,946,381

3,599,581

3,366,959

2,431,796

3,400,819

Silver.

251,707

131,165

107,790

252,875

87,423

140,559

94,558

154,428

Total.

4,597,570

3,862,003

3,742,484

4,199,256

3,687,004

3,507,518

2,526,354

3,555,247
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I Jiereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of August 1920. H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
ave to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


