AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 7th day of August 1920.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1,642,807	2,947,228	4,590,035	4,345,863	251,707	4,597,570
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,356,00 0	2,291,714	3,647,714	3,730,838	131,165	3,862,003
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,350,631	2,537,374	3,888,005	3,634,694	107,790	3,742,484
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,691,084	2,626,868	4,317,952	3,946,381	252,875	4,199,256
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	1,425,641	2,231,300	3,656,941	3,599,581	87,423	3,687,004
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,486,966	2,117,932	3,604,898	3,366,959	140,559	3,507,518
North of Scotland and Town and County { Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited.	Aberdeen	224,452	1,434,008	1,222,308	2,656,316	2,431,796	94,558	2,526,354
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,394,446	2,102,867	3,497,313	3,400,819	154,428	3,555,247
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>		

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 19th day of August 1920.

H. BIRTLES, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.